   Technical Specifications
DSEF11‐v1	 	1
EnduroFlowTM Series
EF11 Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter
For Permanent Installation
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
 High‐accuracy bi‐directional flow measurement
 Velocity, flowrate, volumetric totalizer, scheduler, batch controller and more

** For wireless telemetry system solution, please contact solutions@spiremt.com.
DSEF11‐v1	 	9
How to Order Flow Transmitter:
EF11        x  x  x  x  x  x  x  x
Type
C – Clamp‐on
F – Flow‐cell
Frequency
1 – Frequency for flow‐cell transducer (1MHz)
2 ‐ Frequency for clamp‐on or fitted transducer
for pipe size ½”‐2”  (2MHz)
Enclosure
A ‐ Standard IP65
B ‐ Other, please specify
Power Supply
1 ‐  12‐24VDC
2 ‐ Other, please specify
Data Logger
N ‐None
Y ‐ 2GB SD data logger
Wireless
0 ‐ None (default)
1 ‐ GSM
2 ‐ GPRS
3 ‐ RF
4 ‐ Other, please specify
Adapter
A ‐ None
B ‐ RS485‐USB
C ‐ RS485‐Ethernet
PC Software
0 ‐ None (default)
1 ‐ StufManager
2 ‐ uGalaxy Telemetry
DSEF11‐v1	 	10
SPECIFICATIONS: Clamp‐on Transducer
Model  Picture  Description
Type: HFx
PN#: TWC‐x
(x=1‐5)
Standard   temperature ,  FITTED
Temperature   range  0˚F‐140˚F (‐20˚C ‐ 60˚C).
Compact  2MHz   t ransducer .  F i t   to  one  pipe  s i ze  only
TWC ‐HF1:   for  ½”   (DN15)  pipe
TWC ‐HF2:   for  ¾”   (DN20)  pipe
TWC ‐HF3:   for  1”   (DN25)  pipe
TWC ‐HF4:   for  1  ¼”   (DN32)  pipe
TWC ‐HF5:   for  1  ½”   (DN40)  pipe
Type: HF0
PN#: TWC‐6
Standard   temperature ,  c lamp ‐on,  2MHz
Temperature  0˚F ‐ 176˚F (‐20˚C ‐ 80˚C)
Clamp ‐on  2MHz   t ransducer
 TWC ‐HF0:   for  ¾” ‐2”   (DN20 ‐DN50)  pipes
Type: HF0HT
PN#: TWC‐9
High   temperature ,  c lamp ‐on
High   temperature  32˚F ‐ 300˚F (0˚C ‐ 150˚C)
Clamp ‐on  2MHz   t ransducer
 For  ¾” ‐2”   (DN20 ‐DN50)  pipes
DSEF11‐v1	 	11
How to Order Clamp-on Transducer:
TWC        x  xxxx  x  x  x  x  x
Transducer
Type
Standard temperature, FITTED:
   1 ‐ HF1 : 2MHz, for pipe size ½”
   2 ‐ HF2: 2MHz, for pipe size ¾”
   3 ‐ HF3: 2MHz, for pipe size 1”
   4 ‐ HF4: 2MHz, for pipe size 1 ¼”
   5 ‐ HF5: 2MHz, for pipe size 1 ½”
Standard temperature, clamp‐on, 2MHz:
   6 ‐ HF0: 2MHz, for pipe sizes ¾”‐2”
High temperature, clamp‐on:
   9 ‐ HF0HT: 2MHz, for pipe size ¾”‐2”
Pipe Size  Please write actual pipe size.
Pipe Size Unit
I ‐ Inch
M ‐ Millimeter
Pipe Type
A ‐ Copper
B ‐ Rigid Tubing
C ‐ ANSI Plastic
D ‐ ANSI Metal
E ‐ Stainless Steel
F ‐ Other, please specify
Cable Length
1 ‐ 5m (15ft)
2 ‐ 15m (50ft)
3 ‐ 50m (150ft)
4 ‐ Other, please specify
Liquid
Temperature
A ‐ 32‐176°F (0‐80°C)
B ‐ 32‐300°F (0‐150°C)
C ‐ Other, please specify
Clamp Fixture
0 ‐ None
1 ‐ ½” ‐ 2” DN15‐50)
2 ‐ Other, please specify
DSEF11‐v1	 	12
SPECIFICATIONS: Flow‐cell Transducer
Flow Cell  Pipe Size Range
Temperature Range
Flow Vel. Range  Pipe Joint
PI‐type   3/8”‐1 ½”( DN10‐40)  32-266°F  (0-130°C) ±15ft/s (±5m/s)  Thread/Flange
Standard‐type  2”‐8”( DN50‐200)  32-266°F  (0-130°C) ±24ft/s (±8m/s)  Flange
PI Type Flow‐cell Transducer:
Standard Type Flow‐cell Transducer:
Note: BST or NPT threading